4

5

6

7

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 573

March 28, 1996 - Offered by Representatives Urban, Wasserman, Underheim and Cullen.

- 2 **1.** Page 4, line 24: delete "72" and substitute: "the time that the mother and child are no longer hospital inpatients".
 - **2.** Page 5, line 3: delete "48" and substitute: "the time that the mother and child are no longer hospital inpatients".
 - **3.** Page 5, line 4: delete that line and substitute "96 hours after the birth.".
 - **4.** Page 5, line 5: delete that line.

8 (END)